MARCH 11, 1993
MARCH 25, 1993
MARCH 27, 1993
MARCH 29, 1993
MARCH 30, 1993
MARCH 31, 1993
APRIL 1, 1993
APRIL 14, 1993

equipment purchases and training for probation and parole
officers.
NEW SECTION. Section 4. Codification
[Sections 2 and 3] are intended to
instruction.
be codified as an
integral part of Title 46, chapter 23,
provisions of Title 46, chapter 23,
[sections 2 and 3).
part 10, and the
part 10, apply to
NEW SECTION. Section 5. Effective date. (This act] is
effective July 1, 1993.
-End-
-4- HB 673
SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE REPORT
MR. PRESIDENT:
Page 1 of 1
April 14, 1993
We, your committee on Finance and Claims having had under
consideration House Bill No. 673 (third reading copy -- blue),
respectfully report that House Bill No. 673 be amended as follows
and as so amended be concurred in.
That such amendments read:
1. Title, lines.
Strike: "STATUTORILY"
2. Title, lines 8 and 9.
Strike: "AMENDING" on line 8 through "MCA;" on line 9
3. Page 1, line 12 through page 3, line 7.
Strike: line 12 on page 1 through line 7 on page 3 in their
entirety
Renumber: subsequent sections
4. Page 3, line 11.
Strike: "$25 a month"
Insert: "$120 a year, prorated at $10 a month for the number of
months under supervision"
5. Page 4, line 3,
Strike: "Statutory appropriation"
Insert: "Appropriation"
6. Page 4, line 5.
Following: "[section 2]"
Insert: ", to a maximum of $444,000 for each year of the 1994-95
biennium,"
Strike: "statutorily"
Strike: ", as" on line 5 through "17-7-502," on line 6
7. Page 4, lines 10 and 13.
Strike: "2 and 3''
Insert: ''land 2"
-END-
1.J}!/ Amd. Coo rd.
r~ Sec. of Senate ~rying Bill
;./8 ,13
SENATE
821114SC.San